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Stars of the w/e 25th January 2019 
 

Year R – Diya    Year 1 – Lionel    Year 2 – Abdul     Year 3 – Gez 
Year 5 – James   Year 6 – Oscar 

Bronze Award – Abdul, David-James and Tomasso 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Letter Sent Home This Week – one per family 
 

Young Carers Assembly 
This week Rhupinder from Young Carers led a whole school assembly to raise awareness about Young Carers 
in Coventry. There is a letter being sent out tonight to parents with more information.  
 
 
 

Updated Dates for Your Diary 
 
Tuesday 29th January Year 3 visiting the WMG Academy 9.30 – 11.30pm 
Thursday 24th January Netball Club Mrs Amphlett and Mrs Smith; 3.30pm – 4.30pm 
Tuesday 5th February Chinese New Year Dinner 
Wednesday 6th February Year R Visiting the Wing Wah for Chinese New Year 
Thursday 7th February FOCP Disco – Years R – 2; 5.15pm – 6.30pm - Years 3 – 6; 6.45pm – 8pm 
Monday 11th February Year R Dress Rehearsal to the School at 2.30pm 
Wednesday 13th February Year R Performance “Beegu” to Parents at 2.30pm in the Hall 
Thursday 14th February Year 6 Rowing Competition at the Excel Centre 
 
February 18th – 22nd  HALF TERM 
 
Friday 1st March  St. David’s Day Welsh Dinner 
Thursday 7th March  World Book Day  
Thursday 28th March  FOCP Movie Night Time to be Confirmed 
Thursday 4th April  Year 2 - Agility Morning at the Xcel Centre – morning only  
Tuesday 9th April  Parent/Teacher Consultation Evening 
Wednesday 10th April Year R and Year 1 visiting Kenilworth Castle 
Thursday 11th April  Parent/Teacher Consultation Evening 
Friday 12th April  Easter Bonnet Parade & Egg Display 
    Break up for Easter Holidays 3.30pm 
 

Year 2 won the lunchtime sport award with 84% 
keeping fit and healthy 
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Attendance Chart 
w/e 25/01/2019 

  

 Year   Percentage
  

1st  3 98.1%  

2nd  5 94.8%  

3rd  1 94.3%  

4th  2 94.0%  

5th  4 93.4%  

6th  6 92.0%  

7th  R 91.0% 

  

 Well Done Year 3  

☺☺☺☺☺ 

 

Letters Currently on Agora  
Year 4 
The Iron Man (information letter) 
 

Upcoming Chinese New Year School Dinner 
For Children who would normally have a home packed lunch 
 

Year 3  
Trip to the WMG Academy 

Recorders for sale for fortnightly Recorder lessons with Mrs Price  
 

Year R 
Chinese New Year Trip to the Wing Wah for Lunch and Lion Dance 

Reception Perform the Story of Beegu – please book your seats ☺ 
 

Friends of Cannon Park 
Upcoming Disco Information – Please Sign Up, but Pay on the Night ☺ 

Newsletter and Information regarding upcoming AGM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Week Ahead – w/c 28th January 2019 
    

Monday 28th January  - Year 4 Swimming; please remember you kit and coats 

    Dance with Liz Wilson; 3.30pm – 4.30pm 

Tuesday 29th January  - Panda Chinese Club with Mrs Ming Yan; 3,30pm – 4.30pm 

Wednesday 30th January - Sugarcraft with Midge Smith; 3.30pm – 4.35pm   

Thursday 31st January  - Choir with Miss Ashby and Miss McMahon; 3.30pm – 4.30pm 

    Netball Club with Mrs Amphlett and Mrs Smith; 3.30pm – 4.30pm 

    Sugarcraft with Midge Smith; 3.30pm – 4.35pm  

Friday 1st February   - Celebration of Achievements Assembly – All Welcome at 9am  

 

 
Our Children 

Celebrating their 
Achievements and 

Awards for the 
week ending  

25th January 2019 


